24

2023 30
46 ( 2022 2023

MIROKU JYOHO SERVICE CO.,LTD.

29
(03)5361—6369( )

29
(03)5361—6369( )
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@
42 43 44 45 46
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
( ) 31,317 35,501 34,066 36,597 41,461
( ) 5,056 5,311 4,511 4,771 5,839
( ) 3,730 1,839 2,654 4,517 3,767
( ) 3,626 2,025 3,228 4,438 3,491
( ) 18,058 19,029 20,430 22,630 24,775
( ) 38,211 38,348 42,958 43,487 45,793
() 584.51 615.97 655.66 743.26 813.13
() 119.89 59.59 86.53 149.78 126.18
() 112.52 51.69 75.27 130.13 109.33
() 47.2 49.6 46.5 51.0 53.0
() 21.7 9.9 13.6 21.4 16.2
() 23.7 40.0 23.8 9.5 13.0
( ) 4,105 5,699 3,977 6,202 7,157
( ) 3,311 2,354 4,303 1,488 2,856
( ) 8,956 1,636 201 5,690 1,778
( ) 16,041 17,749 17,624 16,648 19,171
() 1,557 1,640 1,891 1,935 2,028
)
44 43
29 2020 31 45

45
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@
42 43 44 45 46
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
28,046 31,898 29,933 31,233 35,952
5,141 4,917 4,874 5,049 6,385
3,548 1,563 3,010 4,484 3,506
3,198 3,198 3,198 3,198 3,198
() 34,806,286 34,806,286 34,806,286 34,806,286 34,806,286
16,960 17,661 18,958 21,193 23,055
36,536 36,374 40,045 40,380 42,566
() 549.36 572.01 622.82 709.81 772.16
34.00 38.00 38.00 45.00 45.00
( ) () () () () ()
() 114.02 50.65 98.14 148.67 117.42
() 107.03 43.96 85.40 129.21 101.75
() 46.4 48.6 47.3 52.5 54.2
() 22.0 9.0 16.4 22.3 15.8
() 24.9 47.0 21.0 9.6 14.0
() 29.8 75.0 38.7 30.3 38.3
() 1,241 1,321 1,406 1,446 1,547
() 90.4 77.1 68.3 49.7 58.0
oI () (95.0) (85.9) (122.1) (124.6) (131.8)
() 3,480 3,525 2,764 2,001 1,881
() 1,903 1,991 1,953 1,121 1,022
)
29 2020 31 45

45

45
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1977

1981

1986
1987
1989
1992
1996

1996
1997
1998
1998
1999

2002
2004
2006
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2015

2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2018
2018

2019

2019

2020
2020

2020
2020
2021

11

11

12

10
10

10
12

11

12

12

1977 11
( )
0A
( )
( )
( )
100
( ) 100
( ) 100
( )
( ) 100
ISMS)
JIS Q 27001 2006
MJIS M&A ( )
Miroku Webcash International
Miroku Webcash International
Blue Table
MJS Smartcard 2017
NFC
Blue Table
( )
MJS Finance Technology
100
MJS Finance Technology

pring

SPALO

MJS Finance

1SO/1EC27001 2005

Technology

100
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2021

2021
2021
2021 12

2022
2022

2022
2022 11

SPALO

KACHIEL

pring
MJS Finance

BizMagic

Technology
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HW  NW
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International
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Technology
Miroku Webcash

International

KACHIEL
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( )
97 100
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140 100
MEA
MJIS M&A
240 100
MEA
MJS Finance & FinTech
Technology 364 100
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( )
Miroku Webcash
] 158 66.6
International
80 100
100
50 -
100
310 74.2
DX
BizMagic 30 86.4
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60 33.3

1,573 _
21.9 FinTech

100 33.5
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@
(2023 31 )
2,028
)
@
(2023 31 )
) ) ) )
1,547 38.5 11.6 6,722,297
)
(€))
4
11.6 11.9 80.2 83.5 47.5
27 64
76
25 71
27 64
27 64
76
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ERP
2021 2025
Vision2025 2021 13
2025
2025
ERP
DX DX No.
DX
2025
550
125
ROE 20.0
No.
No.
DX
DX
DX DX
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MJS
With/After
ERP
IT
BPR
BCP DX
IT
With/After
IT DX
IT
IT
3
IT

2 Vision2025

2025
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DX
SDGs
SDGs
SDGs
1.DX 13 et |16 2
1-1 DX
2.
2-1 ERP PrTp— Seama
B 2e-hfa
2-2 DX
2-3
2-4
3.
3-1
3-2
T 105
/‘/. 1=}
11|
4.
4-1
4-2
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1.DX
1-1 DX

https://www.mjs.co.jp/outline/sustainability/materialityl/

2-1 ERP

2-2 DX
DX
2-3

2-4

https://www.mjs.co.jp/outline/sustainability/materiality2/

3-1

3-2

https://www.mjs.co.jp/outline/sustainability/materiality3/

4-1

4-2

https://www.mjs.co.jp/outline/sustainability/materiality4/

2022

KPI
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TCFD

https://www.mjs.co.jp/outline/sustainability/materiality3/

2025 15
a 2023
b 2023
c 2023
d 2023
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IT
CM
ERP
IT IT DX
2022
ERP Galileopt DX
MJIS e- Cloud ERP
MJIS e- Cloud
Peppol
MJS e-Invoice
ERP
API
Hirameki 7 2022
DX
Vision2025 ERP
ERP
ERP
41,461 13.3 6,084 27.0 5,839
22.4 3,767 16.6
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26.7 3,939 11.2
13,802 5,904
16.8 23,646
VS 0.6
2,534
41.6 3,934
1.6
1,518
3.9 582
9.6 14,255
2021 2022
2022 31 2023 31
3,110 8.5 3,939 9.5 828 26.7
12,416 33.9 13,802 33.3 1,386 11.2
4,709 12.9 5,904 14.2 1,194 25.4
20,236 55.3 23,646 57.0 3,409 16.8
VS 2,517 .9 2,534 1 16 0.6
2,778 .6 3,934 5 1,156 41.6
5,596 15.2 5,684 13.7 88 1.6
1,505 4.1 1,518 3.7 13 0.9
606 7 582 1.4 23 3.9
13,004 35.5 14,255 34.4 1,250 9.6
3,356 9.2 3,559 8.6 203 6.1
36,597 100.0 41,461 100.0 4,863 13.3
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27,410
2,586
18,378
45,793
20,868
149
11,018
21,018
24,775
2,424
53.0
7,157
5,737
465
2,856
584
2,920
1,778
440
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3,006
692
2,306
11,494
11,007
11,333
161
2,145
3,767 1,343
51.0
2,522
6,202
2,873
2,392
1,488
301
5,690
1,344
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( 2022 )
2023 31 )
13,802 111.2
( 2022
2023 31 )
3,132 127.4
961 99.1
4,093 119.4
298 100.6
298 100.6
0 53.4
4,392 117.9
( 2022
2023 31 )
3,939 126.7
13,802 111.2
5,904 125.4
23,646 116.8
VS 2,534 100.6
3,934 141.6
5,684 101.6
1,518 100.9
582 96.1
14,255 109.6
3,559 106.1
41,461 113.3
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@
@
1
€Y
2
2023 12
12,098 526
19,171
(€))
2021 13 2025 550 125
ROE20
@
Vision2025
2025 2022 2023
2022 2023 2025
414 416 550
58 62 125
14.1 14.9 20.0
ROE 16.2 16.0 20.0
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IT IT
IT
DX
Fintech DX
IT PC BOX
ACELINK NX-Pro
ACELINK NX-CE

Galileopt DX

MJISLINK DX
MJS DX

MJS MJS Cloud

Edge Tracker
MJS
MJIS Al

MJIS e- Cloud
MJS e-Invoice
MJS
Hirameki 7
ERP
FinTech

1,057
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301
@
( )
( ) )
( )
1,776
450 2 160 2,390 160
) (732.45)
; 65 7 61 134 345
31
54 43 8 137 144
) (165.25)
)
8 9 18 76
33 15 48 107
)
) 14 25 40 243
) 26 17 44 130
) 14 13 27 111
)
20 12 33 90
) 38 16 55 141
768
231 1 1,002
) (4,764.00)
10 231 0 242
) (662.82)
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147 7 155 91
79
32 4 116 100
(1,491.27)
)
398 141 286
145 9 34
@
@
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)
135,000,000
135,000,000
) )
(2023 31 ) | (2023 30 )
34,806,286 34,806,286
100
34,806,286 34,806,286 — —
2023
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2004 29 2005 29
7
) 3
9 13
() 798[758] 172[154]
798,000[758,000] 86,000[77,000]
)
2004 2005
2034 30 2035 30
)
10
2023 31
2023 31 [ 1
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2023 2018 12 14
2023 31 2023 31
2018 11 28
1,100
3,639,491 1 3,672,297 1
3,022.4 6 2,995.4 6
3
3,022.4 6 2,995.4 6
1,512 4 1,498 4
5
11,007 11,005
)
() 3,082
)
1
X
X
2018 12 28 2023 11 30
2023 11 30
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) )
2023 29 46 45
2023 45 2023
2023 2,995.4
) ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
2011
2012 31 81,000 | 34,806,286 0 3,198 — 3,013
( )
2023 31
( 100 )
)
() 18 31 48 140 6 4,455 4,698
) 46,449 5,059 | 119,810 | 60,676 17| 115,907 | 347,918 | 14,486
O 13.4 1.5 34.4 17.4 0.0 33.3 100.0
4,947,980 49,479 80
4,947,980 2023 31
14 80
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2023 31
« D
)
32- 10,171 34.1
11 2,419 8.1
MAPLES CORPORATE SERVICES LTD,
0ASIS JAPAN STRATEGIC FUND LTD. | PO BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE SOUTH CHURCH
STREET, GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN 1,050 3.5
KY -1104, CAYMAN ISLANDS
27 30
1,036 3.5
14- 1,030 3.5
GOLDMAN SACHS INTERNATIONAL PLUMTREE COURT, 25 SHOE LANE, LONDON
EC A AU, U.K. 700 2.3
10-
-12 686 2.3
NORTHERN TRUST CO.(AVFC) RE
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON E14
FIDELITY FUNDS
5NT, UK 459 1.5
11-
29- 452 1.5
13- 371 1.2
— 18,377 61.5
2,419
686
2021 22
2021 15
2023 31
(G )
13 3,033 8.02
1 Angel Lane, London EC4R 3AB,
- ) 18 0.05
United Kingdom
658 1.89
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2022
2022 31
2023 31
C ) )
- - 1,197 3.44
2023 31
) )
(
(
( 4,947,900
( 29,843,900 298,439
14,486
34,806,286
298,439
) 1,400
14
80 80
2023 31
() () ) ()
2 4,947,900 4,947,900 14.2
— 4,947,900 4,947,900 14.2
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155

30 0
2023
49,000 59
4,947,980 4,898,980 59
2023
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165
454
30
17 16
17 14
17 17
17 16
17 17
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17 16
13 11
13 11
2022 29
2022 2023
2023
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1977 11
1980 11
1988 12 (

1992
1937 11 2004 () 1,036

2005

2015

1991 (

1994
1997 (

1999
2001
2002 12 ) 246
2003
2004
2005
2015
2023

1964 24

1978 ( )
2008

2010

2011

2013

2013 10 (

2014 (

2014 MIS M A

2016
1954 10 ( () 0

2018 «C )
2020 10

2021 MIS M A

2021
2022 DX
2023 DX
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2005
2009

2014
2015

2016
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1959 27 () 19
2017 10

2018

2019 MJS Finance & Technology
2020
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C )
2023

1991
2001

2002
2005
2006

2009

1962 11 21 2012 () 0

2014
2015
2016
2020

2023

2023
2023 «C )
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2003

2012
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1966 16 ) ()
2016 PwC Japan
2020 11
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1981
1992 cs

1996 10

1999 ( )
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2004

1955 12 18 2006 () 10

2007
2008
2009

2012
2014
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2016
2017
bizsky
2018
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1966 24 ) 3

2019

2019

2019 10

2023 C )
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2019 ZW ( )
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1972 ( )
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2013

2014 «C )
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2010

2015 « )
2017
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2006 (

1974 11 2007 ()
2009

2012
2016 «C )
2023

1985 11
1997 10
2004

2004 10

2006
1959 () 33

2011
2012
2015
2020 C )

1965 ( )
1995
1998
1999
2003 (

1941 ) ()
2008 12

2011 (

2012
2016 «C )

1969
1984
1996
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1997 12
2002
2004
2006
2008
2009
1943 2000 ()
2009

2012

2016 « )

2017 (

2020 MJS Finance & Technology

2022 (
) IGED)
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DX
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17,260 19,846
94 103
4,194 4,159
40 27
846 1,129
302 489
39 34
628 764
999 862
4 6
24,403 27,410
3,116 3,184
1,926 1,999
1,190 1,184
2,888 2,888
1,719 1,740
1,244 1,287
475 452
4,554 4,526
792 252
3,080 3,787
3,345 3,140
6 6
7,225 7,185
4,765 3,899
2
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1,267 1,502
1,154 1,313
1 149
7,291 6,666
19,071 18,378
12 5
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864 1,142
425 447
1,468 1,098
1,896 2,180
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11,482 149
20,856 21,018
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36,597 41,461
13,990 15,857
22,607 25,603
1,202 1,608
1 6
7,055 7,373
1,019 1,199
349 362
8,190 8,970
17,818 19,519
4,789 6,084
16 13
37 26
9 23
8 11
38 34
110 109
14 8
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26 17
128 354
4,771 5,839
12
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2,087 22
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